
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 RECTIFY PAC UNIT - 6 DEFECTS @
HMLISUBSTATION NAME - HMLI 132KVSAP NUMBER
- 30347360PACKAGE UNIT NUMBER PU -6CARRIER;
MODEL # 50TJ-0
28-B9A3YASL # 2606U13621SCOPE:-BLOWER
MOTOR PULLEY SHALL BE REPLACED AND BELT
HAS TO BE REPLACED ANDREINSTATE THE UNIT
BACK TO NORMA
L WORKING CONDITION.-BLOWER SIDE ACCESS
DOORS GLASS WOOL INSULATION NOT AVAILABLE,
SHALL BEREPLACED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE
VISIT:WA
RRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP AND NEW
MATERIALS SUPPLIED.PAYMENT TERMS AND
CONDITIONS:PENALTY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COMPLETE THIS
WORK WITHIN 12 MONTHS OF PORELEASE DATE, IF
THE WORK IS DELAYED BEYOND THAT THEN;
DEWA IS ENTITLEDTO A REDUCTION IN THE PO
VALUE BY
1.25% PER WEEK OF DELAY AND SUBJECT
TOMAXIMUM 10% OF PO VALUE.RETENTION
AMOUNT: 5% OF THE TOTAL VALUE OF THE PO

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WILL BE KEPT AS ARET
ENTION AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE
COMPLETION CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED,IT WILL BE
RELEASED TO THE CONTRACTOR UPON CLEARING
ALL RELATED
NODS.- SUPPLY AIR SENSOR WIRING NEED TO BE
RE-ROUTE PROPERLY BY THECONTRACTOR.

2 ITEM-00002 RECTIFY PAC UNIT - 5 DEFECTS @
HMLISUBSTATION NAME - HMLI 132KVSAP NUMBER
- 30347359PACKAGE UNIT NUMBER PU -5CARRIER;
MODEL # 50TJ-0
28-B9A3YASL # 2606U13620SCOPE:-BLOWER
MOTOR PULLEY SHALL BE REPLACED AND BELT
HAS TO BE REPLACED ANDREINSTATE THE UNIT
BACK TO NORMA
L WORKING CONDITION.-BLOWER SIDE ACCESS
DOORS GLASS WOOL INSULATION NOT AVAILABLE,
SHALL BEREPLACED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE
VISIT:WA
RRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP AND NEW
MATERIALS SUPPLIED.PAYMENT TERMS AND
CONDITIONS:PENALTY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COMPLETE THIS

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WORK WITHIN 12 MONTHS OF PORELEASE DATE, IF
THE WORK IS DELAYED BEYOND THAT THEN;
DEWA IS ENTITLEDTO A REDUCTION IN THE PO
VALUE BY
1.25% PER WEEK OF DELAY AND SUBJECT
TOMAXIMUM 10% OF PO VALUE.RETENTION
AMOUNT: 5% OF THE TOTAL VALUE OF THE PO
WILL BE KEPT AS ARET
ENTION AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE
COMPLETION CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED,IT WILL BE
RELEASED TO THE CONTRACTOR UPON CLEARING
ALL RELATED
NODS.- SUPPLY AIR SENSOR WIRING NEED TO BE
RE-ROUTE PROPERLY BY THECONTRACTOR.

3 ITEM-00003 RECTIFY PAC UNIT - 4 DEFECTS @
HMLISUBSTATION NAME - HMLI 132KVSAP NUMBER
- 30347358PACKAGE UNIT NUMBER PU -4CARRIER;
MODEL # 50TJ-0
28-B9A3YASL # 2606U13619SCOPE:-BLOWER
MOTOR PULLEY SHALL BE REPLACED AND BELT
HAS TO BE REPLACED ANDREINSTATE THE UNIT
BACK TO NORMA
L WORKING CONDITION.-BLOWER SIDE ACCESS

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DOORS GLASS WOOL INSULATION NOT AVAILABLE,
SHALL BEREPLACED.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE
VISIT:WA
RRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP AND NEW
MATERIALS SUPPLIED.PAYMENT TERMS AND
CONDITIONS:PENALTY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COMPLETE THIS
WORK WITHIN 12 MONTHS OF PORELEASE DATE, IF
THE WORK IS DELAYED BEYOND THAT THEN;
DEWA IS ENTITLEDTO A REDUCTION IN THE PO
VALUE BY
1.25% PER WEEK OF DELAY AND SUBJECT
TOMAXIMUM 10% OF PO VALUE.RETENTION
AMOUNT: 5% OF THE TOTAL VALUE OF THE PO
WILL BE KEPT AS ARET
ENTION AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE
COMPLETION CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED,IT WILL BE
RELEASED TO THE CONTRACTOR UPON CLEARING
ALL RELATED
NODS.

4 ITEM-00004 RECTIFY PAC UNIT - 3 DEFECTS @
HMLISUBSTATION NAME - HMLI 132KVSAP NUMBER
- 30347357PACKAGE UNIT NUMBER PU -3CARRIER;

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MODEL # 50TJ-0
28-B9A3YASL # 3006017237SCOPE:-BLOWER
MOTOR PULLEY SHALL BE REPLACED AND BELT
HAS TO BE REPLACED ANDREINSTATE THE UNIT
BACK TO NORMA
L WORKING CONDITION.-BLOWER SIDE ACCESS
DOORS GLASS WOOL INSULATION NOT AVAILABLE,
SHALL BEREPLACED.- SUPPLY AIR SENSOR
WIRING NEED
TO BE RE-ROUTE PROPERLY BY
THECONTRACTOR.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE
VISIT:WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP
AND NEW MATERIALS SUPPLIED.
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS:PENALTY: THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE THIS WORK
WITHIN 12 MONTHS OF PORELEASE DATE, IF THE
WORK IS DEL
AYED BEYOND THAT THEN; DEWA IS ENTITLEDTO A
REDUCTION IN THE PO VALUE BY 1.25% PER WEEK
OF DELAY AND SUBJECT TOMAXIMUM 10% OF PO
VAL
UE.RETENTION AMOUNT: 5% OF THE TOTAL VALUE
OF THE PO WILL BE KEPT AS ARETENTION

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE COMPLETION
CERTIFICATE I
S ISSUED,IT WILL BE RELEASED TO THE
CONTRACTOR UPON CLEARING ALL RELATED
NODS.

5 ITEM-00005 RECTIFY PAC UNIT - 2 DEFECTS @
HMLISUBSTATION NAME - HMLI 132KVSAP NUMBER
- 30347356PACKAGE UNIT NUMBER PU -2CARRIER;
MODEL # 50TJ-0
28-B9A3YASL # 3006017235SCOPE:-BLOWER
MOTOR PULLEY SHALL BE REPLACED AND BELT
HAS TO BE REPLACED ANDREINSTATE THE UNIT
BACK TO NORMA
L WORKING CONDITION.-BLOWER SIDE ACCESS
DOORS GLASS WOOL INSULATION NOT AVAILABLE,
SHALL BEREPLACED.-ISOLATOR CANOPY NOT
AVAILABLE.
SHALL BE INSTALLED BY THE
CONTRACTOR.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE
VISIT:WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP
AND NEW MATERIALS SUPPLIED.PAYM
ENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS:PENALTY: THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE THIS WORK

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WITHIN 12 MONTHS OF PORELEASE DATE, IF THE
WORK IS DELAYED
 BEYOND THAT THEN; DEWA IS ENTITLEDTO A
REDUCTION IN THE PO VALUE BY 1.25% PER WEEK
OF DELAY AND SUBJECT TOMAXIMUM 10% OF PO
VALUE.R
ETENTION AMOUNT: 5% OF THE TOTAL VALUE OF
THE PO WILL BE KEPT AS ARETENTION AMOUNT
FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE COMPLETION
CERTIFICATE IS IS
SUED,IT WILL BE RELEASED TO THE CONTRACTOR
UPON CLEARING ALL RELATED NODS.

6 ITEM-00006 REPLACE BLOWER PULLEY IN PU-5 @ SRSWHSAP #
30348030SUBSTATION NAME # SRSWH 400KVZAMIL
COOLINE; MODEL -
PL300LDSMKNLCCBNNCSSSERIAL NU
MBER - CPJBP0022MREPLACEMENT OF PACKAGE
UNIT PU-5 BLOWER PULLEY AND ASSOCIATED
WORKS ANDREINSTATE THE UNIT BACK TO
NORMAL WORKING CO
NDITION.

         1 EA

7 ITEM-00007 REPLACE BLOWER PULLEY IN PU-4 @ SRSWHSAP #
30348029SUBSTATION NAME # SRSWH 400KVZAMIL

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COOLINE; MODEL -
PL120LPSFJNNCCBNNCSSSERIAL NU
MBER - CPJBP0021MREPLACEMENT OF PACKAGE
UNIT PU-4 BLOWER PULLEY AND ASSOCIATED
WORKS ANDREINSTATE THE UNIT BACK TO
NORMAL WORKING CO
NDITION.

8 ITEM-00008 REPLACE BLOWER PULLEY IN PU-3 @ SRSWHSAP #
30348028SUBSTATION NAME # SRSWH 400KVZAMIL
COOLINE; MODEL -
PL120LPSFJNNCCBNNCSSSERIAL NU
MBER - CPLVF0017MREPLACEMENT OF PACKAGE
UNIT PU-3 BLOWER PULLEY AND ASSOCIATED
WORKS ANDREINSATE THE UNIT BACK TO NORMAL
WORKING CON
DITION.

         1 EA

9 ITEM-00009 REPLACE RAD IN PAC UNIT PU-4 @ DLFFSAP -
30347121PACKAGE AC UNIT PU-4MAKE -
CARRIERMODEL NUMBER -
50TJ-024-B9A3BASERIAL NUMBER - 150
8U09843PACKAGE UNIT PU-4 RAD SIZE (APPROX.)-
850X890(H)MM; CONTRACTOR NEEDS TOTAKE THE
ACTUAL SITE MEASUREMENTS PRIOR TO

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ARRANGE THE
 MATERIALS.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE
VISIT:CONTACT PERSON FROM DEWA SIDE:MR
THOMAS -
050-1615464THOMAS.JOSEPH@DEWA.GOV.AEMR.
ABDUL RAH
MAN FAHED : MOB:
050-
2166717ABDULRAHMAN.FAHED@DEWA.GOV.AEWA
RRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP AND NEW
MATERIALS SUPPLIED.PAYMENT TERMS
AND CONDITIONS:PENALTY: THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL COMPLETE THIS WORK WITHIN 12 MONTHS
OF PORELEASE DATE, IF THE WORK IS DELAYED
BEYOND TH
AT THEN; DEWA IS ENTITLEDTO A REDUCTION IN
THE PO VALUE BY 1.25% PER WEEK OF DELAY AND
SUBJECT TOMAXIMUM 10% OF PO
VALUE.RETENTION A
MOUNT: 5% OF THE TOTAL VALUE OF THE PO WILL
BE KEPT AS ARETENTION AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR
AFTER THE COMPLETION CERTIFICATE IS
ISSUED,IT WI

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LL BE RELEASED TO THE CONTRACTOR UPON
CLEARING ALL RELATED NODS.

10 ITEM-00010 RECTIFY AHU3-3 BLOWERBEARING
DEFECT@GRDNSUBSTATION NAME - GRDN
400KVSAP - 30346708AIR HANDLING UNIT AHX
3-3MAKE # CARRIER; MODEL - 3
GAFLH43ELA91A-7; SL # SMAH08122611AHU-3-3
BLOWER BEARING & SHAFT IS DEFECTIVE, SHALL
BE REPLACED, TESTEDAND COMMISSIONEDAND
REINSTAT
E THE UNIT BACK TO NORMAL WORKING
CONDITION.CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE VISIT:
RASHID KALLERY # SR ENGR MOB:
052-5507585WARRANTY - 1 YEA
R FOR WORKMANSHIP AND NEW MATERIALS
SUPPLIED.PAYMENT TERMS AND
CONDITIONS:PENALTY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COMPLETE THIS WORK WITHIN 12
 MONTHS OF PORELEASE DATE, IF THE WORK IS
DELAYED BEYOND THAT THEN; DEWA IS
ENTITLEDTO A REDUCTION IN THE PO VALUE BY
1.25% PER WEEK
 OF DELAY AND SUBJECT TOMAXIMUM 10% OF PO

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

VALUE.RETENTION AMOUNT: 5% OF THE TOTAL
VALUE OF THE PO WILL BE KEPT AS ARETENTION
AMOUNT
FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE COMPLETION
CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED,IT WILL BE RELEASED TO
THE CONTRACTOR UPON CLEARING ALL RELATED
NODS.

11 ITEM-00011 REPLACE NRD IN PAC UNIT PU2-1 @
NDHMRSTHSAP - 30347781PACKAGE AC UNIT PU
2-1ZAMIL COOLINE; MODEL NUMBER -
PRL025LDCCDMNVAMGEAASERIAL
 NUMBER - LOHBB0002MPACKAGE UNIT NRD-NO
RETURN DAMPER IS DEFECTIVE NOT
FUNCTIONING, SHALL BEREPLACED WITH NEW
NRD.MR. ASIF (MOB- 050
6705246)PAYMENT TERMS AND
CONDITIONS:PENALTY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COMPLETE THIS WORK WITHIN 1 YEAR OF
PORELEASE DATE, IF THE WORK I
S DELAYED BEYOND THAT THEN; DEWA IS
ENTITLEDTO A REDUCTION IN THE PO VALUE BY
1.25% PER WEEK OF DELAY AND SUBJECT
TOMAXIMUM 10% OF P

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

O VALUE.RETENTION AMOUNT: 5% OF THE TOTAL
VALUE OF THE PO WILL BE KEPT AS ARETENTION
AMOUNT FOR 1 YEAR AFTER THE COMPLETION
CERTIFIC
ATE IS ISSUED,IT WILL BE RELEASED TO THE
CONTRACTOR UPON CLEARING ALL RELATED
NODS.WARRANTY - 1 YEAR FOR WORKMANSHIP
AND NEW MATERIA
LS SUPPLIED.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400939
DATE : 16.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Rectify 1032401415

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401319

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 13 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


